Angelina College ngelma

Student Needs Assessment 2021 Spring ollege
g

1 My goals at AC are: check all that apply 23% 11% 61% 39% 6%

I_Il--------llll

Are you currently earning grades that match your . 0
2 ability? 1 09 87% 13%

. -~

Are you a first generation college student the first 30
3 person in your family who will complete a degree or 7 48% 52%
certificate at the college level?

Will you graduate at the end of this academic year 30 . .

spring or summer? 5 26% 74%
5 Have you utilized tutoring at Angelina College? 30 21% 79%
I_Il--------llll
6 Do you need more or better access to tutoring? O 2 19% 81%
I_Il--------llll
7 Have you used the Testing Center at AC? 43% 57%

Please check any applicable reason you may have 20
8 visited the AC Learning Center/Library this academic 0 63% 27% 15% 12% 10% 13% 1% 0%
year:
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Dissatisfie i
. .. | Satisfied |Neutral q Dissatis
fied

How satisfied are you with the services at the AC 28 . . . . .
Learnlng Center/Library 7 39 30% 28% 42% 0% 0%

I e

Do you need more or better access to the AC Library? 0 1 13% 87%

2

29
Do you need more or better access to computer labs? 1 0.1 11% 89%
9
3

2
Do you need more or better access to IT support? 01 11% 89%

0
1
1
1
2
| e

1 Please rate your overall satisfaction with the AC
3 Business Office and billing process:

29
2 40 35% 36% 25% 2% 1%

How likely are you to ask for help, in general? 3 9 42% 47% 10%

11
Pm

16% 47% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%

1 What time of day do you think you learn best or are
5 most alert? 6

1 What time of day is most convenient for you to take 28
6 classes? 14% 44% 6% 7% 5% 16% 8%

Asyn c
I N e A

1 Please choose the online course option you are MOST 28 . . . . . .
7 interested in: 45% 10%  11% 9% 16% 9%
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How likely would you be to take a class that meets only
1 on the weekend? For example: Friday only, Saturday 28
8 only, Friday & Saturday, Friday/Saturday/Sunday, 2
Saturday & Sunday, or Sunday only.

e

Have you taken an 8 week class (fall or spring), 10
9 week class (summer) or mini-mester 5 week class at 228 0.7 T72% 28%
AC?

Bb
Text Messag Announce| Google| In Class
Emall

2 How would you prefer to get information from your . . . . . .
0 INSTRUCTORS? please check all that apply 93% 39% 30% 42% 6% 30%

AC Social

How would you prefer to get important communication
2 from AC ADMINISTRATION school closures, campus 28
1 events, pandemic/emergency information, etc.? please 1
check all that apply

2 Which statement best describes your current academic 27

2.7 15% 29% 55%

90% 49% 17% 23% 18% 11%

it Major |Impossi
Chznge Changes | ble

2 situation as a result of COVID-19? 62% 27% 8% 3% 1%
= II
I rate my study skills as: 3 3 13% 33% 33% 19% 3% 0%

2 The academic skill | am MOST interested in
4 developing or improving is:

6 34 10% 7% 28% 17% 0% 18% 4% 7% 4% 6%
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Reglstra Maj T core Drops | Transfer | GPA College Jobs N/A
tion 101

The thing I MOST need help with at AC is: 3 0 10% 6% 15% 2% 3% 10% 15% 2% 9% %

I_Il--------llll

2 | have researched to learn what is needed to reach my 27 0 0
6 career goals. 84% 16%

Career | Resume Interv Clothmg Mentor Networklnlnterns Shado | Study N/A
hips | wing |Abroad

The job search skill I MOST need help with is: 3 7 16% 11% 13% 0% 3% 12% 6% 4% 1% %

Some [Signific
Negatlve Negative
27
1 23 3% 42% 21%

2 How would you describe the level of financial
8 disruption you've experienced due to COVID-19?
I
9 Do you feel secure with your access to food right now? 2 90% 10%

3 Have you had issues related to affording housing and 27

0 living costs? 0 26% 4%
3 27

Do you receive financial aid? 63% 37%

Financia Scholars |Budget S | 0 SAP  |College Expens N
| Aid hips ing

The financial area | MOST need help with is: 3% 20% 6% 3% 6% 2% 12% 15% 32%
I—Il--------llll
3 Are you registered with Disability Services? 3 3% 97%
3 27
4 Are you currently employed? 3 58% 42%
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3 Do you spend time each week caring for children, 27 . .
5 relatives or other dependents? 56% 44%

0 2 55 12 125 20 205 30
I—II Tz sord |

How close do you live to campus? 3% 9% 26% 12% 16% 34%

1 N A N A B AN

Would you be interested in living on campus if 2
Angelina College offered new student housing options 15% 85%
apartments or dorms?

Room ma

Please choose the most accurate statement. 14% 4% 82%

G

How do you get to classes? 1% 0% 5% 2% 4% 0% 1% 51% 51%

1 0 N O N N A

4 Do you think you have access to enough technology to 26 . .
0 help you be successful? 9 94% 6%

4 Do you have consistent access to the internet or WiFi 26
1 connections off-campus? 8

2
Have you registered for classes online? 6 85% 15%

Awaren Transport Event No
Work |Family . P Health
ation Interest |Interest

4 The reason | am MOST likely NOT to
attend/part|C|pate in Student Life activities on campus 14% 22% 31% 9% 2% 10% 13%
or online is:

Eld
Housin Relations|Mental| Physical InsuranTransport Dlsablll Child |Parenti| er |[Frien|Leg| N/
g hips |Health| Health Care | ng (Car ds |al A

e

88% 12%
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4 1 would like assistance with the following check all that 26 62
4 apply: 11% 5% 16% 10% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 4% 13% 3% o,

R A

How would you rate your experience in the
shorterlength classes? 1 3 7l 3% 25% | 28% 10% 5% 1%

N A

How many hours do you work per week, on average? 7 3% 10% 6% 10% 8% 41% 24%

How many hours are you a care giver per week, on 15
average? 538 8% 11% 7% 6% 7% 8% 55%

e INEE NN

Is your financial aid enough to meet your needs? 0 7 12% 28%

Schedulin| More
o e o

The MAIN reason | would NOT take an 8 week class
is: 803.1 38% 6% 29% 5% 1% 15% 6%

Dissatisfie v
Follow up -- ... |Satisfied |Neutral d Dissatis
fied

How satisfied are you with the AC tutoring services? 62 4.2 52% 23% 24% 2% 0%

How satisfied are you with the assistance you have

received from the Disability Services office? 942 6% 22% 11% 11% 0%

How satisfied were you with your experience in the 13 . . . o .
Testing Center 1 44 48% 41% 10% 1% 0%
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Text Responses

Please tell us what has kept you from registering online:

wifi access

My classes are arranged by my instructors
Faculty have to register in person.

I'm not sure how register.

Idk

In-person classes are easy to know what's going to happen, while online some people don't have internet and find online classes harder to understand. To me online
classes, | have a hard time getting an answer or seeing what assignment or news is going on.

The nursing program registered me for courses.

I didn’t know exactly how to do it

This is my last semester.

I don't know what I'm taking

| have no idea where to start

My counselor or student guide does it for me

Haven't had time to, will be soon.

Difficult for me to navigate on my Chrome Book. Tried once and would not let me.
| feel more comfortable with doing it in person

Not sure on where to navigate to in order to register.

| prefer to register for classes in person

I am not sure if I would do it correctly

I have not turned in all of my papers (ie. official transcript).

I like registering in person

I’m not sure if I will pass online classes becuase I only took in person classes my whole life.
i didn't know i could do it online

Am a new student I had to get help first.
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A person would be able to tell me about the classes how difficult they are or how they will coincide with my other classes.
I did not know this was an option. | set up a call with an advisor to set up my classes.

Just started this semester. Advisor set up my first class for me. I'll probably be registering online in the future.
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